



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 07260325 March 25, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7U01
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 335 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44583415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 688 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,378,594.24	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,186,226.00	112.66%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,360,721.00	131.07%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260325 March 25, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7U01
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 335 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44583415201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 688 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rehabilitation of the movable bridges on SR 688 at the Intracoastal Waterway in Pinellas County.

Prequalification required.

A site visit opportunity will be provided to all potential bidders on Thursday, March 12, 2026, at 1:00 PM. For access to the site, please contact Vincent Collie at (813) 612-3382 or Vincent.Collie@dot.state.fl.us.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		190.000 LF	78.00000	14,820.00	40.00000	7,600.00	50.00000	9,500.00
0010 0465 2154 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		2.000 EA	200,000.00000	400,000.00	95,000.00000	190,000.00	435,000.00000	870,000.00
0015 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	55,000.00000	110,000.00	135,000.00000	270,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
0020 0465 2410 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, FLAT RACK,CURVED RACK, FLAT TRACK		4.000 EA	30,000.00000	120,000.00	35,000.00000	140,000.00	4,900.00000	19,600.00
0025 0465 2453 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, HYDRAULIC MOTOR		4.000 EA	25,000.00000	100,000.00	77,000.00000	308,000.00	43,000.00000	172,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7U01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0465 2654 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	53,000.00000	106,000.00
0035 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44583415201		(335.000) DA (LS)	42,500.00000	42,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0040 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44583415201		(335.000) DA (LS)	42,500.00000	42,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	95,250.00000	95,250.00
0045 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		335.000 DA	800.00000	268,000.00	1,150.00000	385,250.00	1,400.00000	469,000.00
0050 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44583415201		(1.000) LS	152,500.00000	152,500.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
0055 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44583415201		(1.000) LS	152,500.00000	152,500.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0060 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44583415201		(1.000) LS	242,500.00000	242,500.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	415,000.00000	415,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7U01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0065 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44583415201		(1.000) LS	880,800.00000	880,800.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00	1,075,000.00000	1,075,000.00
0070 0508 73 1 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 44583415201		(340.000) LF (LS)	2,278,486.64000	2,278,486.64	2,050,000.00000	2,050,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00
0075 0508 73 4 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE 44583415201		(120.000) LF (LS)	48,202.20000	48,202.20	35,000.00000	35,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00
0080 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44583415201		(1.000) LS	43,750.00000	43,750.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
0085 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44583415201		(1.000) LS	43,750.00000	43,750.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
0090 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44583415201		(1.000) LS	6,250.00000	6,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0095 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44583415201		(1.000) LS	6,250.00000	6,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0100 0508 82 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, F&I		1.000 EA	281,250.00000	281,250.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7U01

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0105 0508 82 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE CONTROLLER PANEL, MOTOR CONTROLLER RECONDITION		1.000 EA	191,250.00000	191,250.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0110 0512 1 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-CONTROL HOUSE, RENOVATE 44583415201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$5,454,308.84		\$6,267,850.00		\$7,450,850.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44583415201		(1.000) LS	600,000.00000	600,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	820,000.00000	820,000.00
0120 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44583415201		(335.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0125 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,370.000 ED	0.32000	2,358.40	0.50000	3,685.00	0.30000	2,211.00
0130 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		14,070.000 ED	0.10000	1,407.00	0.20000	2,814.00	0.15000	2,110.50
0135 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		4,020.000 FD	1.00000	4,020.00	0.20000	804.00	0.05000	201.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7U01

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0140 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		670.000 ED	9.00000	6,030.00	0.90000	603.00	6.50000	4,355.00
0145 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		698.000 ED	15.00000	10,470.00	15.00000	10,470.00	15.75000	10,993.50
0150 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44583415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$924,285.40		\$918,376.00		\$909,871.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,378,594.24		\$7,186,226.00		8,360,721.00

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.